
Employment status1

2000

Of the Swiss resident population aged 15 or over, average values 2nd quarter

self-employed
family members working
in family business
employees
apprentices
unemployed based
on ILO definition

in further education/training
housewives/house husbands
pensioners
other economically inactive persons

10,2%
1,6%

50,4%3,3%
1,8%

4,8%

6,7%

19,8%

1,3%

1 Sociological definition: employees in their own business count as self-employed.
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